Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha
Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 44-1, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku
Execution Date(s) Merger	
	City: Tokyo
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 151-0072
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
○ Other Change of Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
13/753,290	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen S. Favakeh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: c/o Fitch Even Tabin & Flannery LLP	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600, 120 South LaSalle	Enclosed
Street Address. Suite 1600, 120 South Laballe	None required (government interest not affecting title)
O'U Chianna	8. Payment Information
City: Chicago	•
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60603-3406	
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number 06-1135
Docket Number: 9882-102603-US	,
Email Address:	Authorized User Name_Stephen S. Favakeh
9. Signature: /Stephen S. Favakeh.	May 28, 2013
Signature	Date
Stephen S. Favakeh	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0287

Confirmation No. 5735

Certificate of EFS-Web Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence (total 3

pages) is being transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) via facsimile at (571)

/Stephen S. Favakeh/

Stephen S. Favakeh Registration No. 36,798 Attorney for Applicant(s)

273-0140 on the date indicated below:

May 28, 2013

Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Application No. 13/753,290

Filed:

January 29, 2013

Applicant:

Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha

Title:

SHEET-SHAPED CELL CULTURE DISSOCIATION

SYSTEM AND METHOD

Art Unit:

2873

Examiner:

Stephanie A N McNeil

Attorney Docket:

9882-102603-US

Customer No.:

22242

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP: Assignment Service Branch Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

REQUEST TO CHANGE APPLICANT'S ADDRESS

Sir:

Applicant and the undersigned attorney respectfully request that a change of Applicant's address be recorded in the above-identified application to: 44-1, 2-chome, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072, Japan. Attached hereto is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet showing the correct address for the Applicant.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0288 Application No. 13/753,290: Filed January 29, 2013
REQUEST TO CHANGE APPLICANT'S ADDRESS dated May 28, 2013

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required with respect to this communication, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 06-1135.

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Dated: <u>May 28, 2013</u>

/Stephen S. Favakeh/ Stephen S. Favakeh Registration No. 36,798

120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406 Telephone (312) 577-7000 Facsimile (312) 577-7007

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030500 FRAME: 0289